
Pos 

Formula 400 

1 

2 

Pre Injection 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Supersport 600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

73 

72 

232 

313 

106 

124 

756 

93 

125 

18 

34 

883 

27 

140 

Name 

Kyle McKinna Brown 

Thomas Bradshaw 

David Barnes 

Darren Fawcett 

Ben Wilkinson 

Justin Beddoes 

Christopher Peers 

Max Ainscough 

Stephen Ryan 

William Neville 

Sean Cookney 

Andrew Sharp 

Liam Jordan 

Richard Greenhalgh 

Class 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Laps 

7 

6 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1.594 

17.665 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6.754 

17.544 

18.481 

38.273 

50.061 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

5:35.507 

6:06.675 

5:35.324 

5:36.918 

5:52.989 

5:20.734 

5:28.813 

5:16.660 

5:23.414 

5:34.204 

5:35.141 

5:54.933 

6:06.721 

5:43.767 

Best Tm 

45.619 

58.735 

45.903 

46.440 

48.388 

51.260 

50.864 

43.639 

44.124 

45.945 

46.387 

49.294 

50.629 

54.480 

Town / City 

Reddish 

Alfreton 

Blackburn 

Whitehaven 

Sutton Cofield 

Leominster 

Rochdale 

Leigh 

Warrington 

Burnley 

Ashton Under Lyne 

Leigh 

Littleborough 

Chorley 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Formula 400 92.5% Ave Speed = 48.63 mph 
Pre Injection 92.5% Ave Speed = 48.66 mph 
Supersport 600 92.5% Ave Speed = 51.52 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:06:03 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

6.754 

Avg. Speed 

55.706 

Best Lap Tm 

43.639 

Best Speed 

57.747 

Best Lap by 

93 - Max Ainscough 

PDMCC Round 2 

01 - Formula 400 - Pre Injection - Supersport 600 

Race 1 

Race (7 Laps) started at 12:02:00 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 12:02 



Pos 

Streetstock 125 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

801 

1 

158 

53 

769 

46 

57 

37 

103 

13 

65 

135 

172 

28 

850 

6 

16 

132 

36 

Name 

Karl Gilbert 

Morgan Fulop 

Paul Livesey 

Max Chambers 

David Green 

Archie Ormrod 

Max Wilson 

Arthur Woods 

Max Hemsworth 

Nathan Stockton 

David Madsen 

Luca Tomlinson 

Mason Mitchelle 

Lennon Brookes 

Erica Lawson 

Annette Ridge 

Sam Elleray 

Nathan Nicholson 

Joey Draper 

Class 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

Diff 

1.330 

5.782 

9.773 

10.143 

21.021 

22.967 

44.198 

45.633 

47.268 

54.415 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 

6:28.882 

6:30.212 

6:34.664 

6:38.655 

6:39.025 

6:49.903 

6:51.849 

7:13.080 

7:14.515 

7:16.150 

7:23.297 

6:45.353 

6:50.684 

6:54.524 

7:07.606 

7:08.094 

7:14.143 

6:56.363 

5:15.274 

Best Tm 

47.443 

47.275 

47.834 

48.494 

48.078 

49.755 

49.387 

52.933 

52.161 

52.453 

53.818 

54.740 

56.489 

56.090 

58.419 

58.236 

58.156 

1:01.141 

49.328 

Town / City 

Leigh 

Bolton 

Glossop 

Knottingley 

Ormskirk 

Immingham 

Ormskirk 

Sheffield 

Winsford 

Little Hutton 

Bury 

Reddish 

Skelmersdale 

Sale 

Leigh 

Warrington 

Wigan 

Leigh 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Streetstock 125 92.5% Ave Speed = 47.95 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:17:47 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

1.330 

Avg. Speed 

51.841 

Best Lap Tm 

47.275 

Best Speed 

53.305 

Best Lap by 

1 - Morgan Fulop 

PDMCC Round 2 

02 - Streetstock 125 

Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 12:21:13 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 12:21 



Pos 

Forgotten Era 

1 

Open Twins 

1 

2 

Stock Twins 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

72 

30 

113 

232 

95 

35 

106 

33 

10 

89 

55 

9 

Name 

Thomas Bradshaw 

James Gerrard 

Stephen Johnson 

David Barnes 

Kurt Brown 

Jay Gilbert 

Ben Wilkinson 

William Greenway 

Andrew Mason 

Connor Woodman 

Carl Bayliss 

Mark Oldham 

Class 

Forgotten Era 

Open Twins 

Open Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Laps 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

0.554 

2.962 

8.147 

8.276 

8.627 

9.657 

11.459 

12.269 

26.465 

Total Tm 

6:11.055 

5:21.081 

5:21.635 

5:27.819 

5:30.781 

5:35.966 

5:36.095 

5:36.446 

5:37.476 

5:39.278 

5:40.088 

5:54.284 

Best Tm 

58.237 

44.400 

44.016 

45.123 

46.140 

46.328 

45.736 

46.529 

45.956 

46.683 

46.908 

48.320 

Town / City 

Alfreton 

Bolton 

Birkenhead 

Blackburn 

Leyland 

Warrington 

Sutton Cofield 

Leyland 

Widness 

Blackpool 

Liverpool 

Chorley 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Forgotten Era 92.5% Ave Speed = 44.16 mph 
Open Twins 92.5% Ave Speed = 50.81 mph 
Stock Twins 92.5% Ave Speed = 49.77 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:08:11 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.554 

Avg. Speed 

54.939 

Best Lap Tm 

44.016 

Best Speed 

57.252 

Best Lap by 

113 - Stephen Johnson 

PDMCC Round 2 

03 - Forgotten Era  -  Stock Twins - Open Twins 

Race 3 

Race (7 Laps) started at 12:31:43 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 12:31 



Pos 

Single Cylinder 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Supermoto 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

63 

271 

129 

101 

70 

65 

422 

928 

15 

Name 

Stephen Lawton 

Robin Bartlett 

Jack Cunningham-Smith 

Jack Collier 

Andrew Henworth 

David Madsen 

Clint Davis 

Craig McPherson 

David Clarke 

Class 

Single Cylinder 

Single Cylinder 

Single Cylinder 

Single Cylinder 

Single Cylinder 

Single Cylinder 

Supermoto 

Supermoto 

Supermoto 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

16.633 

27.792 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

10.839 

24.820 

Total Tm 

5:39.357 

5:55.990 

6:07.149 

5:37.052 

5:38.561 

5:39.380 

5:27.814 

5:38.653 

5:52.634 

Best Tm 

46.807 

49.555 

50.269 

54.509 

54.457 

54.673 

45.648 

46.655 

45.150 

Town / City 

Oldham 

Leyland 

Bury 

Wigan 

Carnforth 

Little Hutton 

Kendal 

St Helens 

New Longton 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (45.150) for Supermoto by David Clarke. 
Single Cylinder 92.5% Ave Speed = 48.08 mph 
Supermoto 92.5% Ave Speed = 49.77 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:08:56 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

10.839 

Avg. Speed 

53.811 

Best Lap Tm 

45.150 

Best Speed 

55.814 

Best Lap by 

15 - David Clarke 

PDMCC Round 2 

04 - Single Cylinder  - Supermoto 

Race 4 

Race (7 Laps) started at 12:42:33 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 12:42 



Pos 

Steel Frame 

1 

2 

401-1300 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

313 

756 

93 

125 

113 

34 

95 

18 

166 

27 

883 

140 

Name 

Darren Fawcett 

Christopher Peers 

Max Ainscough 

Stephen Ryan 

Stephen Johnson 

Sean Cookney 

Kurt Brown 

William Neville 

Kian O'Sullivan 

Liam Jordan 

Andrew Sharp 

Richard Greenhalgh 

Class 

Steel Frame 

Steel Frame 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

Laps 

7 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

Diff 

1 Lap 

7.356 

10.775 

16.958 

17.138 

17.384 

40.979 

41.970 

49.791 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

5:31.060 

5:09.398 

5:07.028 

5:14.384 

5:17.803 

5:23.986 

5:24.166 

5:24.412 

5:48.007 

5:48.998 

5:56.819 

5:32.033 

Best Tm 

45.550 

49.183 

42.292 

43.731 

44.190 

44.530 

44.646 

44.521 

47.423 

46.646 

48.488 

52.932 

Town / City 

Whitehaven 

Rochdale 

Leigh 

Warrington 

Birkenhead 

Ashton Under Lyne 

Leyland 

Burnley 

Preston 

Littleborough 

Leigh 

Chorley 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
401-1300 92.5% Ave Speed = 53.14 mph 
Steel Frame 92.5% Ave Speed = 49.28 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:09:45 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

7.356 

Avg. Speed 

57.454 

Best Lap Tm 

42.292 

Best Speed 

59.586 

Best Lap by 

93 - Max Ainscough 

PDMCC Round 2 

05 - 401-1300  & Steel Frame 

Race 5 

Race (7 Laps) started at 12:52:21 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 12:52 



Pos 

ACU Championship 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

A63 

A35 

A24 

A158 

A53 

A769 

A19 

A57 

A173 

A33 

A103 

A42 

A13 

A69 

A37 

A77 

A172 

A16 

A850 

A36 

A133 

Name 

Stephen Lawton 

Jay Gilbert 

Morgan Fulop 

Paul Livesey 

Max Chambers 

David Green 

Philip Mapplebeck 

Max Wilson 

David McGlone 

William Greenway 

Max Hemsworth 

Emma Norman 

Nathan Stockton 

Brett Moore 

Arthur Woods 

Alan Richardson 

Mason Mitchelle 

Sam Elleray 

Erica Lawson 

Joey Draper 

Darren Anderson 

Class 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

1 

Diff 

1.282 

2.342 

6.986 

7.188 

7.503 

21.628 

22.540 

40.621 

41.513 

42.445 

42.919 

45.324 

45.491 

0.344 

7.822 

23.820 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

5:37.460 

5:38.742 

5:39.802 

5:44.446 

5:44.648 

5:44.963 

5:59.088 

6:00.000 

6:18.081 

6:18.973 

6:19.905 

6:20.379 

6:22.784 

6:22.951 

5:54.704 

5:55.048 

6:02.526 

6:18.524 

4:12.078 

55.652 

Best Tm 

46.461 

46.505 

46.537 

47.723 

47.646 

47.615 

49.479 

49.546 

49.842 

52.111 

52.441 

52.027 

51.534 

52.410 

57.489 

56.632 

56.414 

59.841 

48.374 

Town / City 

Oldham 

Warrington 

Bolton 

Glossop 

Knottingley 

Ossett 

Immingham 

Hull 

Leyland 

Sheffield 

Winsford 

Sowerby Bridge 

Ormskirk 

Altrincham 

Reddish 

Warrington 

Sale 

Leigh 

Brigg 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#19 position assigned manually - no transponder - time not official 
ACU Championship 92.5% Ave Speed = 48.35 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:10:33 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

1.282 

Avg. Speed 

52.273 

Best Lap Tm 

46.461 

Best Speed 

54.239 

Best Lap by 

A63 - Stephen Lawton 

PDMCC Round 2 

06 - ACU Championship 

Race 6 

Race (7 Laps) started at 13:59:05 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 13:59 



Pos 

Classic 50 

1 

Classic Over 250 

1 

2 

Classic up to 250 

1 

MZ 

1 

2 

3 

Post Classic 

1 

No. 

77 

108 

80 

88 

271 

173 

70 

64 

Name 

Alan Richardson 

Derek Butler 

Sue Stelfox 

William Butler 

Robin Bartlett 

David McGlone 

Andrew Henworth 

Garth Woods 

Class 

Classic 50 

Classic Over 250 

Classic Over 250 

Classic up to 250 

MZ 

MZ 

MZ 

Post Classic 

Laps 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

7 

Diff 

26.698 

2.956 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

5:57.631 

6:13.101 

6:39.799 

6:20.113 

5:59.120 

6:02.076 

5:53.150 

5:57.521 

Best Tm 

57.077 

51.472 

54.152 

52.127 

49.883 

49.317 

55.980 

48.417 

Town / City 

Altrincham 

Flookborough 

Brampton 

Flookborough 

Leyland 

Hull 

Carnforth 

Preston 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#64 Jump start - 10s penalty 
New Track Record (49.317) for MZ by David McGlone. 
Classic 50 92.5% Ave Speed = 39.1 mph 
Classic over 250 92.5% Ave Speed = 43.73 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:11:16 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

1.599 

Avg. Speed 

49.340 

Best Lap Tm 

48.417 

Best Speed 

52.048 

Best Lap by 

64 - Garth Woods 

PDMCC Round 2 

07 - Classic 50 - up to 250 - over 250 - Post  - MZ 

Race 7 

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:10:18 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 14:10 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Classic 50 

1 

Classic Over 250 

1 

2 

Classic up to 250 

1 

MZ 

1 

2 

3 

Post Classic 

1 

No. 

77 

108 

80 

88 

271 

173 

70 

64 

Name 

Alan Richardson 

Derek Butler 

Sue Stelfox 

William Butler 

Robin Bartlett 

David McGlone 

Andrew Henworth 

Garth Woods 

Class 

Classic 50 

Classic Over 250 

Classic Over 250 

Classic up to 250 

MZ 

MZ 

MZ 

Post Classic 

Laps 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

7 

Diff 

26.698 

2.956 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

5:57.631 

6:13.101 

6:39.799 

6:20.113 

5:59.120 

6:02.076 

5:53.150 

5:57.521 

Best Tm 

57.077 

51.472 

54.152 

52.127 

49.883 

49.317 

55.980 

48.417 

Town / City 

Altrincham 

Flookborough 

Brampton 

Flookborough 

Leyland 

Hull 

Carnforth 

Preston 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Classic up to 250 92.5% Ave Speed = 42.92 mph 
MZ 92.5% Ave Speed = 45.43 mph 
Post Classic 92.5% Ave Speed = 45.63 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:11:16 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

1.599 

Avg. Speed 

49.340 

Best Lap Tm 

48.417 

Best Speed 

52.048 

Best Lap by 

64 - Garth Woods 

PDMCC Round 2 

07 - Classic 50 - up to 250 - over 250 - Post  - MZ 

Race 7 

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:10:18 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 14:10 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

Up to 500 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

73 

383 

181 

113 

10 

55 

46 

9 

117 

89 

129 

131 

39 

101 

30 

Name 

Kyle McKinna Brown 

Richard Hughes 

Ryan Arnold 

Stephen Johnson 

Andrew Mason 

Carl Bayliss 

Archie Ormrod 

Mark Oldham 

Daniel Rossie 

Connor Woodman 

Jack Cunningham-Smith 

Carl Nicholson 

Sean Hooper 

Jack Collier 

James Gerrard 

Class 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

1 

Diff 

6.064 

7.025 

7.074 

7.832 

15.629 

18.231 

22.095 

22.996 

25.237 

48.219 

50.825 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Total Tm 

5:23.916 

5:29.980 

5:30.941 

5:30.990 

5:31.748 

5:39.545 

5:42.147 

5:46.011 

5:46.912 

5:49.153 

6:12.135 

6:14.741 

5:32.190 

5:40.093 

1:00.329 

Best Tm 

45.153 

45.589 

45.091 

44.948 

45.662 

47.219 

46.682 

47.648 

47.655 

47.258 

50.238 

51.260 

53.319 

54.486 

Town / City 

Reddish 

Wolverhampton 

Newton Le Willows 

Birkenhead 

Widness 

Liverpool 

Ormskirk 

Chorley 

Rhyl 

Blackpool 

Bury 

Wigan 

Stoke On Trent 

Wigan 

Bolton 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#89 Jump start - 10s penalty 
Up to 500 92.5% Ave Speed = 50.37 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:12:03 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

6.064 

Avg. Speed 

54.459 

Best Lap Tm 

44.948 

Best Speed 

56.065 

Best Lap by 

113 - Stephen Johnson 

PDMCC Round 2 

08 - Up to 500 

Race 8 

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:22:37 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 14:22 



Pos 

Evo Tech 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

1 

133 

33 

19 

172 

16 

850 

6 

28 

Name 

Morgan Fulop 

Darren Anderson 

William Greenway 

Philip Mapplebeck 

Mason Mitchelle 

Sam Elleray 

Erica Lawson 

Annette Ridge 

Lennon Brookes 

Class 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

1.017 

11.621 

40.272 

41.432 

50.944 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Total Tm 

6:17.558 

6:18.575 

6:29.179 

6:57.830 

6:58.990 

7:08.502 

6:17.634 

6:22.783 

6:07.057 

Best Tm 

51.699 

52.158 

53.276 

57.395 

57.950 

57.767 

59.107 

1:00.877 

56.795 

Town / City 

Bolton 

Brigg 

Leyland 

Ossett 

Reddish 

Warrington 

Sale 

Leigh 

Skelmersdale 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Evo Tech 92.5% Ave Speed = 43.21 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:12:50 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

1.017 

Avg. Speed 

46.721 

Best Lap Tm 

51.699 

Best Speed 

48.744 

Best Lap by 

1 - Morgan Fulop 

PDMCC Round 2 

09 - Evo Tech 

Re-Run Race 9 

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:53:40 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 14:53 



Pos 

Formula 400 

1 

Not classified 

DNF 

Pre Injection 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Supersport 600 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

73 

72 

232 

313 

106 

124 

756 

125 

93 

34 

18 

883 

140 

Name 

Kyle McKinna Brown 

Thomas Bradshaw 

David Barnes 

Darren Fawcett 

Ben Wilkinson 

Justin Beddoes 

Christopher Peers 

Stephen Ryan 

Max Ainscough 

Sean Cookney 

William Neville 

Andrew Sharp 

Richard Greenhalgh 

Class 

Formula 400 

Formula 400 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Pre Injection 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Supersport 600 

Laps 

7 

4 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

Diff 

DNF 

6.787 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.060 

6.591 

23.449 

51.818 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

5:52.697 

4:50.531 

5:56.347 

6:03.134 

5:39.631 

5:49.440 

5:51.188 

5:38.163 

5:38.223 

5:44.754 

6:01.612 

6:29.981 

5:53.027 

Best Tm 

47.312 

1:09.368 

48.566 

48.081 

53.918 

55.879 

54.697 

45.974 

45.856 

46.444 

47.820 

52.251 

56.377 

Town / City 

Reddish 

Alfreton 

Blackburn 

Whitehaven 

Sutton Cofield 

Leominster 

Rochdale 

Warrington 

Leigh 

Ashton Under Lyne 

Burnley 

Leigh 

Chorley 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Formula 400 92.5% Ave Speed = 46.26 mph 
Pre Injection 92.5% Ave Speed = 45.78 mph 
Supersport 600 92.5% Ave Speed = 48.25 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:07:11 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.060 

Avg. Speed 

52.164 

Best Lap Tm 

45.856 

Best Speed 

54.955 

Best Lap by 

93 - Max Ainscough 

PDMCC Round 2 

01 - Formula 400 - Pre Injection - Supersport 600 

Race 10 

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:05:59 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 15:05 



Pos 

Streetstock 125 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

801 

1 

158 

53 

769 

46 

57 

36 

103 

13 

65 

172 

16 

6 

850 

132 

Name 

Karl Gilbert 

Morgan Fulop 

Paul Livesey 

Max Chambers 

David Green 

Archie Ormrod 

Robert Wilson 

Joey Draper 

Max Hemsworth 

Nathan Stockton 

David Madsen 

Mason Mitchelle 

Sam Elleray 

Annette Ridge 

Erica Lawson 

Nathan Nicholson 

Class 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Streetstock 125 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.750 

0.833 

2.104 

3.161 

8.209 

11.455 

18.794 

29.495 

39.614 

52.414 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

5:47.523 

5:48.273 

5:48.356 

5:49.627 

5:50.684 

5:55.732 

5:58.978 

6:06.317 

6:17.018 

6:27.137 

6:39.937 

5:51.300 

5:51.960 

6:16.112 

6:17.125 

6:24.994 

Best Tm 

47.975 

47.692 

47.989 

48.210 

48.142 

48.773 

49.628 

49.886 

51.966 

53.381 

55.346 

55.838 

56.640 

1:00.092 

1:00.354 

1:00.424 

Town / City 

Leigh 

Bolton 

Glossop 

Knottingley 

Ormskirk 

Immingham 

Leigh 

Sheffield 

Winsford 

Little Hutton 

Reddish 

Warrington 

Leigh 

Sale 

Wigan 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Streetstock 125 92.5% Ave Speed = 46.95 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:07:44 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.750 

Avg. Speed 

50.759 

Best Lap Tm 

47.692 

Best Speed 

52.839 

Best Lap by 

1 - Morgan Fulop 

PDMCC Round 2 

02 - Streetstock 125 

Race 11 

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:20:28 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 15:20 



Pos 

Forgotten Era 

1 

Open Twins 

1 

2 

Stock Twins 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

72 

113 

30 

95 

232 

35 

10 

106 

55 

166 

33 

89 

9 

Name 

Thomas Bradshaw 

Stephen Johnson 

James Gerrard 

Kurt Brown 

David Barnes 

Jay Gilbert 

Andrew Mason 

Ben Wilkinson 

Carl Bayliss 

Kian O'Sullivan 

William Greenway 

Connor Woodman 

Mark Oldham 

Class 

Forgotten Era 

Open Twins 

Open Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Stock Twins 

Laps 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

0.242 

1.773 

1.897 

5.609 

5.727 

12.063 

12.223 

15.296 

15.733 

16.131 

Total Tm 

5:39.451 

5:17.019 

5:17.261 

5:27.936 

5:29.709 

5:29.833 

5:33.545 

5:33.663 

5:39.999 

5:40.159 

5:43.232 

5:43.669 

5:44.067 

Best Tm 

54.861 

44.295 

44.313 

45.098 

45.844 

45.494 

45.932 

45.634 

46.735 

47.365 

47.266 

47.334 

47.364 

Town / City 

Alfreton 

Birkenhead 

Bolton 

Leyland 

Blackburn 

Warrington 

Widness 

Sutton Cofield 

Liverpool 

Preston 

Leyland 

Blackpool 

Chorley 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Forgotten Era 92.5% Ave Speed = 41.2 mph 
Open Twins 92.5% Ave Speed = 51.46 mph 
Stock Twins 92.5% Ave Speed = 49.92 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:08:35 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.242 

Avg. Speed 

55.643 

Best Lap Tm 

44.295 

Best Speed 

56.891 

Best Lap by 

113 - Stephen Johnson 

PDMCC Round 2 

03 - Forgotten Era  -  Stock Twins - Open Twins 

Race 12 

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:35:59 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 15:35 



Pos 

Single Cylinder 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Supermoto 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

801 

63 

129 

271 

70 

101 

65 

15 

928 

422 

Name 

Karl Gilbert 

Stephen Lawton 

Jack Cunningham-Smith 

Robin Bartlett 

Andrew Henworth 

Jack Collier 

David Madsen 

David Clarke 

Craig McPherson 

Clint Davis 

Class 

Single Cylinder 

Single Cylinder 

Single Cylinder 

Single Cylinder 

Single Cylinder 

Single Cylinder 

Single Cylinder 

Supermoto 

Supermoto 

Supermoto 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

0.211 

19.406 

21.271 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.409 

0.680 

Total Tm 

5:46.114 

5:46.325 

6:05.520 

6:07.385 

5:41.938 

5:42.327 

5:43.365 

5:23.929 

5:24.338 

5:24.609 

Best Tm 

47.162 

47.073 

49.698 

50.058 

55.307 

54.917 

55.321 

44.436 

44.496 

44.488 

Town / City 

Leigh 

Oldham 

Bury 

Leyland 

Carnforth 

Wigan 

Little Hutton 

New Longton 

St Helens 

Kendal 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (44.436) for Supermoto by David Clarke. 
Single Cylinder 92.5% Ave Speed = 47.14 mph 
Supermoto 92.5% Ave Speed = 50.37 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:09:17 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.409 

Avg. Speed 

54.456 

Best Lap Tm 

44.436 

Best Speed 

56.711 

Best Lap by 

15 - David Clarke 

PDMCC Round 2 

04 - Single Cylinder  - Supermoto 

Race 13 

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:47:06 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 15:47 



Pos 

Steel Frame 

1 

2 

401-1300 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

313 

756 

93 

125 

113 

34 

18 

95 

166 

883 

140 

Name 

Darren Fawcett 

Christopher Peers 

Max Ainscough 

Stephen Ryan 

Stephen Johnson 

Sean Cookney 

William Neville 

Kurt Brown 

Kian O'Sullivan 

Andrew Sharp 

Richard Greenhalgh 

Class 

Steel Frame 

Steel Frame 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

401-1300 

Laps 

7 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

Diff 

1 Lap 

10.560 

14.019 

15.671 

15.720 

22.963 

36.185 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

5:37.133 

5:17.212 

5:04.249 

5:14.809 

5:18.268 

5:19.920 

5:19.969 

5:27.212 

5:40.434 

5:08.516 

5:43.303 

Best Tm 

46.333 

50.288 

42.069 

43.509 

43.866 

44.076 

43.655 

44.812 

46.704 

49.603 

55.492 

Town / City 

Whitehaven 

Rochdale 

Leigh 

Warrington 

Birkenhead 

Ashton Under Lyne 

Burnley 

Leyland 

Preston 

Leigh 

Chorley 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
401-1300 92.5% Ave Speed = 53.63 mph 
Steel Frame 92.5% Ave Speed = 48.39 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:10:09 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

10.560 

Avg. Speed 

57.979 

Best Lap Tm 

42.069 

Best Speed 

59.902 

Best Lap by 

93 - Max Ainscough 

PDMCC Round 2 

05 - 401-1300  & Steel Frame 

Race 14 

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:56:57 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 15:56 



Pos 

ACU Championship 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

A35 

A24 

A158 

A53 

A769 

A57 

A19 

A133 

A33 

A36 

A103 

A13 

A69 

A42 

A77 

A16 

A850 

A173 

Name 

Jay Gilbert 

Morgan Fulop 

Paul Livesey 

Max Chambers 

David Green 

Max Wilson 

Philip Mapplebeck 

Darren Anderson 

William Greenway 

Joey Draper 

Max Hemsworth 

Nathan Stockton 

Brett Moore 

Emma Norman 

Alan Richardson 

Sam Elleray 

Erica Lawson 

David McGlone 

Class 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

ACU Championship 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

1 

Diff 

4:44.345 

4:51.449 

4:53.089 

4:53.423 

4:54.711 

4:55.919 

4:56.813 

4:58.182 

5:14.256 

5:22.180 

5:28.376 

5:33.733 

5:38.307 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Total Tm 

1:43.392 

6:27.737 

6:34.841 

6:36.481 

6:36.815 

6:38.103 

6:39.311 

6:40.205 

6:41.574 

6:57.648 

7:05.572 

7:11.768 

7:17.125 

7:21.699 

6:50.494 

6:52.778 

7:31.684 

57.896 

Best Tm 

46.764 

47.825 

48.127 

47.692 

47.843 

47.898 

47.734 

48.463 

49.649 

50.333 

51.553 

51.992 

52.409 

55.829 

55.379 

1:02.125 

Town / City 

Warrington 

Bolton 

Glossop 

Knottingley 

Immingham 

Ossett 

Brigg 

Leyland 

Leigh 

Sheffield 

Winsford 

Sowerby Bridge 

Altrincham 

Warrington 

Sale 

Hull 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#35 - Position assigned manually - No transponder - Time not official 
ACU Championship 92.5% Ave Speed = 48.09 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:10:55 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

4:44.345 

Avg. Speed 

194.986 

Best Lap Tm 

46.764 

Best Speed 

53.888 

Best Lap by 

A24 - Morgan Fulop 

PDMCC Round 2 

06 - ACU Championship 

Race 15 

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:28:49 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 16:28 



Pos 

Classic 50 

1 

Classic Over 250 

1 

2 

Classic up to 250 

1 

MZ 

1 

2 

3 

Post Classic 

1 

No. 

77 

108 

80 

88 

271 

173 

70 

64 

Name 

Alan Richardson 

Derek Butler 

Sue Stelfox 

William Butler 

Robin Bartlett 

David McGlone 

Andrew Henworth 

Garth Woods 

Class 

Classic 50 

Classic Over 250 

Classic Over 250 

Classic up to 250 

MZ 

MZ 

MZ 

Post Classic 

Laps 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

15.644 

17.540 

36.404 

Total Tm 

5:53.389 

6:12.195 

6:27.839 

6:17.008 

5:54.765 

6:12.305 

6:31.169 

5:45.992 

Best Tm 

56.934 

52.066 

54.254 

52.172 

49.215 

51.467 

54.451 

48.076 

Town / City 

Altrincham 

Flookborough 

Brampton 

Flookborough 

Leyland 

Hull 

Carnforth 

Preston 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (49.215) for MZ by Robin Bartlett. 
Classic 50 92.5% Ave Speed = 39.57 mph 
Classic over 250 92.5% Ave Speed = 43.84 mph 
Classic up to 250 92.5% Ave Speed = 43.27 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:11:39 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

8.773 

Avg. Speed 

50.984 

Best Lap Tm 

48.076 

Best Speed 

52.417 

Best Lap by 

64 - Garth Woods 

PDMCC Round 2 

07 - Classic 50 - up to 250 - over 250 - Post  - MZ 

Race 16 

Race (7 Laps) started at 16:40:22 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 16:40 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Classic 50 

1 

Classic Over 250 

1 

2 

Classic up to 250 

1 

MZ 

1 

2 

3 

Post Classic 

1 

No. 

77 

108 

80 

88 

271 

173 

70 

64 

Name 

Alan Richardson 

Derek Butler 

Sue Stelfox 

William Butler 

Robin Bartlett 

David McGlone 

Andrew Henworth 

Garth Woods 

Class 

Classic 50 

Classic Over 250 

Classic Over 250 

Classic up to 250 

MZ 

MZ 

MZ 

Post Classic 

Laps 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

15.644 

17.540 

36.404 

Total Tm 

5:53.389 

6:12.195 

6:27.839 

6:17.008 

5:54.765 

6:12.305 

6:31.169 

5:45.992 

Best Tm 

56.934 

52.066 

54.254 

52.172 

49.215 

51.467 

54.451 

48.076 

Town / City 

Altrincham 

Flookborough 

Brampton 

Flookborough 

Leyland 

Hull 

Carnforth 

Preston 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

MZ 92.5% Ave Speed = 45.99 mph 
Post Classic 92.5% Ave Speed = 47.16 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:11:39 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

8.773 

Avg. Speed 

50.984 

Best Lap Tm 

48.076 

Best Speed 

52.417 

Best Lap by 

64 - Garth Woods 

PDMCC Round 2 

07 - Classic 50 - up to 250 - over 250 - Post  - MZ 

Race 16 

Race (7 Laps) started at 16:40:22 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 16:40 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

Up to 500 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

73 

113 

181 

55 

383 

10 

89 

9 

117 

129 

131 

39 

101 

46 

Name 

Kyle McKinna Brown 

Stephen Johnson 

Ryan Arnold 

Carl Bayliss 

Richard Hughes 

Andrew Mason 

Connor Woodman 

Mark Oldham 

Daniel Rossie 

Jack Cunningham-Smith 

Carl Nicholson 

Sean Hooper 

Jack Collier 

Archie Ormrod 

Class 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Up to 500 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

6 

Diff 

4.181 

10.828 

11.084 

11.179 

15.491 

19.796 

27.443 

35.026 

1:01.634 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Total Tm 

6:03.083 

6:07.264 

6:13.911 

6:14.167 

6:14.262 

6:18.574 

6:22.879 

6:30.526 

6:38.109 

7:04.717 

6:09.856 

6:14.316 

6:27.642 

5:02.707 

Best Tm 

44.564 

44.787 

45.790 

45.225 

45.861 

45.766 

46.208 

47.541 

47.445 

50.026 

50.946 

51.267 

53.928 

47.117 

Town / City 

Reddish 

Birkenhead 

Newton Le Willows 

Liverpool 

Wolverhampton 

Widness 

Blackpool 

Chorley 

Rhyl 

Bury 

Wigan 

Stoke On Trent 

Wigan 

Ormskirk 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Up to 500 92.5% Ave Speed = 51.35 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:12:23 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

4.181 

Avg. Speed 

55.524 

Best Lap Tm 

44.564 

Best Speed 

56.548 

Best Lap by 

73 - Kyle McKinna Brown 

PDMCC Round 2 

08 - Up to 500 

Race 17 

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:50:14 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 16:50 



Pos 

Evo Tech 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNF 

No. 

35 

1 

133 

801 

33 

16 

135 

850 

6 

19 

Name 

Jay Gilbert 

Morgan Fulop 

Darren Anderson 

Karl Gilbert 

William Greenway 

Sam Elleray 

Luca Tomlinson 

Erica Lawson 

Annette Ridge 

Philip Mapplebeck 

Class 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Evo Tech 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

3 

Diff 

0.495 

1.689 

1.717 

11.084 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Total Tm 

5:34.812 

5:35.307 

5:36.501 

5:36.529 

5:45.896 

5:41.771 

5:47.304 

6:08.547 

6:09.784 

2:29.997 

Best Tm 

46.549 

46.609 

46.826 

46.596 

47.458 

55.681 

55.654 

59.347 

59.484 

47.978 

Town / City 

Warrington 

Bolton 

Brigg 

Leigh 

Leyland 

Warrington 

Bury 

Sale 

Leigh 

Ossett 

Team Name 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Evo Tech 92.5% Ave Speed = 48.73 mph 

Printed: 07/07/2024 18:13:16 

Chief Timekeeper - Gavin Morrison 

Timekeepers -  Damien Johnson, Kyle Jago 

Results not official unless signed 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PDMCC 

Margin of Victory 

0.495 

Avg. Speed 

52.686 

Best Lap Tm 

46.549 

Best Speed 

54.137 

Best Lap by 

35 - Jay Gilbert 

PDMCC Round 2 

09 - Evo Tech 

Race 18 

Race (7 Laps) started at 17:01:10 

3 Sisters Perimeter 0.700 miles 

07/07/2024 17:01 


